
Venue
Venue Name Birch Hill Recreation Area

Venue Owner Fairbanks North Star Borough

Organizer
Governing Body Alaska School Activities Association

Host School/Region North Pole HS/Region 6

Organizer Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

Competition Jury
Technical Delegate Lin Hinderman

Assistant TD Kent Slaughter

Chief of Competition Sue Faulkner

ASAA Representative Kathleen Navarre

Thursday - Open 5k Classic Interval Start – Overall Results
2025-02-20

All Racers - High School Open
DiffsTime Name

1 Jack Leveque 13:33.7
108 Service Grade: 10

2 Kieran Kaufman  14:18.3 +44.6
107 West Valley Grade: 11

3 Coby Marvin  14:21.4 +47.7
90 Colony Grade: 12

4 Gabe Black 14:27.4 +53.7
116 Colony Grade: 11

5 Ethan Styvar 14:35.8 +1:02.1
29 South Anchorage Grade: 11

6 Finn Lamb 14:41.8 +1:08.1
9 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

7 Wells Wappett 14:50.1 +1:16.4
11 Lathrop Grade: 12

8 Nathan Vandelugt  14:50.9 +1:17.2
57 West Valley Grade: 11

9 Basile Plattet 14:51.3 +1:17.6
74 West Valley Grade: 11

10 Peter-John Bragonier  14:52.7 +1:19.0
94 West Valley Grade: 12

11 Grayson Stanek-Alward 14:54.6 +1:20.9
56 South Anchorage Grade: 11

12 Raven Spangler  14:58.8 +1:25.1
75 Colony Grade: 10

13 Miles Numme-Worrell 15:05.3 +1:31.6
67 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

14 Owen Harth 15:17.6 +1:43.9
10 South Anchorage Grade: 11

15 Cedar Ruckel  15:20.9 +1:47.2
97 South Anchorage Grade: 11

16 Finn Dudley  15:21.5 +1:47.8
100 West Anchorage Grade: 9

17 Chase  Laker 15:23.0 +1:49.3
52 Kenai Grade: 11

18 Jody  Goodrich  15:23.5 +1:49.8
49 Homer Grade: 12



19 Logan Cuddy 15:31.0 +1:57.3
66 Service Grade: 12

20 Weston Sensabaugh 15:31.5 +1:57.8
60 Colony Grade: 11

21 Zane Griffis 15:31.6 +1:57.9
39 Service Grade: 12

22 Dylan Autrey  15:36.9 +2:03.2
41 Service Grade: 12

23 Reid  Merrill 15:37.6 +2:03.9
7 West Valley Grade: 10

24 Braxton Thornley 15:44.1 +2:10.4
64 South Anchorage Grade: 10

25 Ollie Dahl  15:44.6 +2:10.9
119 Soldotna Grade: 9

26 Aksel Flagstad  15:54.8 +2:21.1
110 South Anchorage Grade: 9

27 Owen Wooller 16:00.2 +2:26.5
25 West Valley Grade: 12

28 Jake Black  16:10.9 +2:37.2
5 Colony Grade: 9

29 Michael Davidson 16:14.2 +2:40.5
96 Soldotna Grade: 11

30 Teigan Copp  16:15.5 +2:41.8
8 Palmer Grade: 11

31 Noble Cassidy 16:20.8 +2:47.1
61 Soldotna Grade: 12

32 Emmett Schneider 16:22.0 +2:48.3
35 Lathrop Grade: 11

33 Josiah Sheldon 16:23.8 +2:50.1
6 Service Grade: 10

34 Walker Battreall 16:24.6 +2:50.9
34 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

35 Atlin Frederick 16:25.8 +2:52.1
47 West Anchorage Grade: 10

36 Johannes Bynagle 16:27.3 +2:53.6
103 Homer Grade: 11

37 Creed Cvancara 16:28.6 +2:54.9
55 Dimond Grade: 11

38 Liam Dudley 16:29.1 +2:55.4
120 West Anchorage Grade: 12

39 Ferguson Wheeler 16:31.7 +2:58.0
24 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

40 Chandon Lutz 16:35.5 +3:01.8
23 Colony Grade: 12

41 Elias Watson 16:36.0 +3:02.3
87 Service Grade: 11

42 Rockwell Bates 16:41.1 +3:07.4
76 Homer Grade: 11

43 Easton  Roads 16:41.7 +3:08.0
16 Grace Grade: 11

44 Parker Richards 16:51.8 +3:18.1
77 Soldotna Grade: 11

45 Talven Wigglesworth 16:53.8 +3:20.1
81 West Anchorage Grade: 9

46 Liam Cleary 16:57.7 +3:24.0
42 Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

47 Griffin Gracey 17:01.1 +3:27.4
20 Chugiak Grade: 12

48 Kodiak Coleman 17:03.4 +3:29.7
83 Dimond Grade: 10

49 Oliver Parker 17:05.8 +3:32.1
32 Palmer Grade: 12

50 Kohen Galloway 17:06.3 +3:32.6
19 Chugiak Grade: 11



51 Leif Jaworski  17:08.1 +3:34.4
117 Homer Grade: 12

52 Charlie Rustand  17:08.2 +3:34.5
31 Homer Grade: 9

53 Colton Merriner 17:12.6 +3:38.9
48 Grace Grade: 12

54 Owen Lovejoy 17:12.7 +3:39.0
1 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

55 Thomas Erickson 17:18.2 +3:44.5
2 Dimond Grade: 12

56  Bryce Herda  17:19.3 +3:45.6
105 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

57 Tate Skinner 17:19.8 +3:46.1
37 Dimond Grade: 9

58 Grant Eldridge 17:22.5 +3:48.8
22 Grace Grade: 10

59 Easton Markewich 17:23.1 +3:49.4
53 Palmer Grade: 11

60 Andrew Severs 17:32.9 +3:59.2
4 Glennallen Grade: 12

61 Dax Campbell  17:35.4 +4:01.7
68 Hutchison Grade: 9

62 Leif Anderson 17:39.4 +4:05.7
59 Lathrop Grade: 11

63 Andrue Cook 17:41.0 +4:07.3
73 Palmer Grade: 10

64 Ethan Gheen 17:48.3 +4:14.6
21 West Anchorage Grade: 10

65 Tait Ostrom  17:51.3 +4:17.6
17 Homer Grade: 11

66 Hollis Crosby  17:51.5 +4:17.8
15 West Anchorage Grade: 10

67 Levi  Strong  17:51.6 +4:17.9
78 Kenai Grade: 11

68 Corder Janes  17:52.2 +4:18.5
45 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

69 Nico Graziano 17:52.6 +4:18.9
85 Bettye Davis East Grade: 9

70 Fletcher Darr 18:05.3 +4:31.6
89 Kenai Grade: 9

71 Jacob  Ries 18:13.0 +4:39.3
18 Soldotna Grade: 10

72 Will McMahan 18:15.4 +4:41.7
28 Glennallen Grade: 9

73 Drake McGinley  18:26.6 +4:52.9
113 Dimond Grade: 12

74 Charles Thiede 18:29.7 +4:56.0
122 Palmer Grade: 12

75 Atlas Payne 18:29.9 +4:56.2
12 Eagle River Grade: 11

76 Dylan Luna 18:32.2 +4:58.5
84 Chugiak Grade: 12

77 Rox Mercer  18:34.2 +5:00.5
36 Eagle River Grade: 12

78 Tracker Keller  18:37.7 +5:04.0
33 Soldotna Grade: 10

79 Aiden Summers 18:40.4 +5:06.7
111 North Pole Grade: 12

80 Landon Adkins 18:42.7 +5:09.0
65 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

81 Dalton Koch 19:04.2 +5:30.5
86 Lathrop Grade: 10

82 Isaac T 19:24.7 +5:51.0
70 Lathrop Grade: 9



83 Oliver Trobaugh 19:25.8 +5:52.1
98 Seward Grade: 12

84 Gabe Caruthers 19:26.0 +5:52.3
63 Valdez Grade: 11

85 Silvan  Krieg  19:36.5 +6:02.8
114 Kenai Grade: 11

86 Hunter Hamm 19:38.1 +6:04.4
72 Chugiak Grade: 9

87 Caleb Miller 19:40.3 +6:06.6
62 Grace Grade: 12

88 Nash Smedley 20:00.0 +6:26.3
54 Chugiak Grade: 9

89 Andrew Zingone 20:01.9 +6:28.2
112 Grace Grade: 11

90 Gray Odencrans 20:14.2 +6:40.5
118 Valdez Grade: 11

91 Isaac Verbrugge 20:15.2 +6:41.5
92 Grace Grade: 10

92 Connor Gustafson 20:38.3 +7:04.6
101 Palmer Grade: 9

93 Caleb Schane 20:44.7 +7:11.0
99 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

94 Leif Konrath-Bera 20:45.3 +7:11.6
82 Eagle River Grade: 9

95 James Humphrey 20:50.7 +7:17.0
93 Valdez Grade: 11

96 William Jordan  20:53.1 +7:19.4
40 Hutchison Grade: 11

97 Haakon Guy 20:55.9 +7:22.2
106 Lathrop Grade: 10

98 Quinn  Urbanus 21:00.3 +7:26.6
121 Chugiak Grade: 9

99 Simon McMahan 21:01.3 +7:27.6
43 Glennallen Grade: 10

100 Elijah Pancoast  21:02.3 +7:28.6
14 Kenai Grade: 9

101 Zane Caruthers 21:03.2 +7:29.5
27 Valdez Grade: 9

102 Nathan Momblow 21:10.3 +7:36.6
51 Eagle River Grade: 11

103 Elliot Hanson 21:28.0 +7:54.3
26 Kenai Grade: 12

104 Braiden Williams 21:37.0 +8:03.3
50 Valdez Grade: 11

105 Timothy Severs 21:50.8 +8:17.1
79 Glennallen Grade: 10

106 Aidan Willett 22:18.3 +8:44.6
38 Bartlett Grade: 12

107 Finley Hightower  22:18.7 +8:45.0
115 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

108 Jackson Mollenhauer 22:30.1 +8:56.4
80 North Pole Grade: 12

109 Devin  Edwin 22:34.6 +9:00.9
88 North Pole Grade: 11

110 Tucker Nakken 22:48.6 +9:14.9
95 Eagle River Grade: 9

111 Elliott Drake 23:38.3 +10:04.6
71 Bartlett Grade: 10

112 Benjamin Mollenhauer  23:46.8 +10:13.1
3 North Pole Grade: 10

113 Justine Alejo 23:48.3 +10:14.6
91 Bartlett

114 Riley Beaudreault 24:19.8 +10:46.1
44 North Pole Grade: 10



121 Registered 119 Finished 2 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

115 Liam Wade 24:48.2 +11:14.5
30 North Pole Grade: 11

116 Paxson Williams 25:33.9 +12:00.2
13 Valdez Grade: 9

117 Sam Dyrenforth  26:11.5 +12:37.8
109 Eagle River Grade: 12

118 Dakari Renteria 26:44.6 +13:10.9
104 Bartlett

119 Brian Derendy 31:45.7 +18:12.0
58 Kuspuk ESSS Grade: 10

DNS Farell Gloeckner  
46 Bartlett Grade: 12

DNS Cade McGinley  
102 Dimond Grade: 11



Venue
Venue Name Birch Hill Recreation Area

Venue Owner Fairbanks North Star Borough

Organizer
Governing Body Alaska School Activities Association

Host School/Region North Pole HS/Region 6

Organizer Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

Competition Jury
Technical Delegate Lin Hinderman

Assistant TD Kent Slaughter

Chief of Competition Sue Faulkner

ASAA Representative Kathleen Navarre

Friday - Open 7.5k Freestyle Mass Start – Overall Results
2025-02-21

All Racers - High School Open
DiffsTimeLap #2Lap #1 Name

1 Jack Leveque 1 11:08.5 1 4:58.5 16:07.0
1 Service Grade: 10

2 Coby Marvin  2 11:10.0 4 5:14.5 16:24.6 +17.6
3 Colony Grade: 12

3 Kieran Kaufman  3 11:31.4 5 5:15.0 16:46.4 +39.4
2 West Valley Grade: 11

4 Gabe Black 4 11:36.9 10 5:22.4 16:59.4 +52.4
4 Colony Grade: 11

5 Peter-John Bragonier  7 11:45.3 7 5:20.2 17:05.5 +58.5
10 West Valley Grade: 12

6 Wells Wappett 12 11:58.5 2 5:09.9 17:08.5 +1:01.5
7 Lathrop Grade: 12

7 Raven Spangler  6 11:41.2 12 5:30.0 17:11.2 +1:04.2
12 Colony Grade: 10

8 Weston Sensabaugh 5 11:40.2 14 5:31.0 17:11.3 +1:04.3
20 Colony Grade: 11

9 Chase  Laker 11 11:58.4 3 5:13.2 17:11.6 +1:04.6
17 Kenai Grade: 11

10 Finn Lamb 10 11:54.9 6 5:17.9 17:12.9 +1:05.9
6 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

11 Nathan Vandelugt  9 11:54.6 8 5:20.5 17:15.1 +1:08.1
8 West Valley Grade: 11

12 Cedar Ruckel  13 12:03.8 9 5:21.5 17:25.4 +1:18.4
15 South Anchorage Grade: 11

13 Grayson Stanek-Alward 16 12:08.5 11 5:24.7 17:33.2 +1:26.2
11 South Anchorage Grade: 11

14 Logan Cuddy 8 11:53.4 22 5:40.9 17:34.3 +1:27.3
19 Service Grade: 12

15 Aksel Flagstad  15 12:08.0 17 5:32.4 17:40.4 +1:33.4
26 South Anchorage Grade: 9

16 Miles Numme-Worrell 17 12:14.8 15 5:31.5 17:46.3 +1:39.3
13 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

17 Braxton Thornley 19 12:16.6 13 5:30.4 17:47.1 +1:40.1
24 South Anchorage Grade: 10



18 Owen Wooller 20 12:18.9 18 5:34.1 17:53.0 +1:46.0
27 West Valley Grade: 12

19 Finn Dudley  18 12:16.2 21 5:38.6 17:54.8 +1:47.8
16 West Anchorage Grade: 9

20 Zane Griffis 22 12:21.4 19 5:34.2 17:55.7 +1:48.7
21 Service Grade: 12

21 Basile Plattet 14 12:04.1 46 6:04.3 18:08.5 +2:01.5
9 West Valley Grade: 11

22 Reid  Merrill 26 12:33.4 20 5:35.6 18:09.0 +2:02.0
23 West Valley Grade: 10

23 Owen Harth 21 12:19.5 26 5:51.0 18:10.6 +2:03.6
14 South Anchorage Grade: 11

24 Jody  Goodrich  27 12:39.7 16 5:31.6 18:11.4 +2:04.4
18 Homer Grade: 12

25 Johannes Bynagle 23 12:28.8 23 5:42.7 18:11.5 +2:04.5
36 Homer Grade: 11

26 Elias Watson 24 12:31.4 25 5:50.3 18:21.7 +2:14.7
41 Service Grade: 11

27 Dylan Autrey  25 12:32.4 27 5:52.2 18:24.6 +2:17.6
22 Service Grade: 12

28 Atlin Frederick 28 12:45.9 29 5:53.4 18:39.4 +2:32.4
35 West Anchorage Grade: 10

29 Emmett Schneider 37 13:10.7 24 5:49.1 18:59.9 +2:52.9
32 Lathrop Grade: 11

30 Griffin Gracey 34 13:04.9 35 5:57.7 19:02.7 +2:55.7
47 Chugiak Grade: 12

31 Walker Battreall 36 13:06.4 32 5:57.0 19:03.5 +2:56.5
34 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

32 Parker Richards 35 13:06.3 34 5:57.3 19:03.7 +2:56.7
44 Soldotna Grade: 11

33 Josiah Sheldon 31 13:00.2 44 6:04.2 19:04.5 +2:57.5
33 Service Grade: 10

34 Michael Davidson 30 12:54.3 54 6:11.2 19:05.6 +2:58.6
29 Soldotna Grade: 11

35 Ollie Dahl  32 13:01.7 43 6:04.0 19:05.8 +2:58.8
25 Soldotna Grade: 9

36 Easton  Roads 39 13:13.3 31 5:54.6 19:07.9 +3:00.9
43 Grace Grade: 11

37 Jake Black  42 13:16.1 30 5:54.4 19:10.5 +3:03.5
28 Colony Grade: 9

38 Liam Dudley 33 13:04.7 51 6:06.7 19:11.5 +3:04.5
38 West Anchorage Grade: 12

39 Liam Cleary 29 12:53.1 59 6:18.8 19:12.0 +3:05.0
46 Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

40 Rockwell Bates 38 13:12.1 48 6:05.0 19:17.2 +3:10.2
42 Homer Grade: 11

41 Kodiak Coleman 40 13:15.2 45 6:04.2 19:19.5 +3:12.5
48 Dimond Grade: 10

42 Tate Skinner 41 13:15.7 50 6:05.9 19:21.6 +3:14.6
57 Dimond Grade: 9

43 Fletcher Darr 44 13:22.0 39 6:00.5 19:22.5 +3:15.5
71 Kenai Grade: 9

44 Oliver Parker 45 13:24.6 37 5:58.8 19:23.5 +3:16.5
49 Palmer Grade: 12

45 Charlie Rustand  50 13:31.9 28 5:53.0 19:25.0 +3:18.0
52 Homer Grade: 9

46 Talven Wigglesworth 46 13:27.0 36 5:58.2 19:25.3 +3:18.3
45 West Anchorage Grade: 9



47 Colton Merriner 49 13:30.5 33 5:57.0 19:27.5 +3:20.5
53 Grace Grade: 12

48 Dax Campbell  43 13:16.5 56 6:15.0 19:31.6 +3:24.6
61 Hutchison Grade: 9

49 Chandon Lutz 47 13:28.2 49 6:05.1 19:33.3 +3:26.3
40 Colony Grade: 12

50 Owen Lovejoy 51 13:33.6 40 6:00.6 19:34.2 +3:27.2
54 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

51 Creed Cvancara 52 13:34.3 38 6:00.2 19:34.6 +3:27.6
37 Dimond Grade: 11

52 Thomas Erickson 48 13:28.3 52 6:07.7 19:36.0 +3:29.0
55 Dimond Grade: 12

53 Will McMahan 53 13:35.1 41 6:01.5 19:36.7 +3:29.7
73 Glennallen Grade: 9

54 Ferguson Wheeler 55 13:36.2 42 6:01.7 19:38.0 +3:31.0
39 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

55 Noble Cassidy 54 13:35.4 53 6:07.8 19:43.2 +3:36.2
31 Soldotna Grade: 12

56 Teigan Copp  56 13:36.8 55 6:11.7 19:48.6 +3:41.6
30 Palmer Grade: 11

57 Kohen Galloway 57 13:40.0 57 6:15.1 19:55.2 +3:48.2
50 Chugiak Grade: 11

58 Leif Anderson 58 13:52.3 47 6:04.5 19:56.9 +3:49.9
62 Lathrop Grade: 11

59 Easton Markewich 59 14:01.3 63 6:26.1 20:27.5 +4:20.5
59 Palmer Grade: 11

60 Andrue Cook 66 14:13.0 58 6:15.6 20:28.6 +4:21.6
63 Palmer Grade: 10

61 Levi  Strong  61 14:03.7 62 6:25.1 20:28.9 +4:21.9
67 Kenai Grade: 11

62 Hollis Crosby  63 14:08.7 60 6:21.0 20:29.7 +4:22.7
66 West Anchorage Grade: 10

63 Tait Ostrom  64 14:08.8 61 6:21.4 20:30.3 +4:23.3
65 Homer Grade: 11

64 Leif Jaworski  62 14:07.7 65 6:27.2 20:35.0 +4:28.0
51 Homer Grade: 12

65 Grant Eldridge 65 14:11.2 67 6:31.4 20:42.7 +4:35.7
58 Grace Grade: 10

66 Nico Graziano 67 14:19.2 66 6:27.3 20:46.6 +4:39.6
70 Bettye Davis East Grade: 9

67 Nash Smedley 68 14:21.3 64 6:26.9 20:48.2 +4:41.2
89 Chugiak Grade: 9

68 Ethan Gheen 60 14:01.8 77 6:54.4 20:56.2 +4:49.2
64 West Anchorage Grade: 10

69 Atlas Payne 69 14:24.9 68 6:32.2 20:57.2 +4:50.2
76 Eagle River Grade: 11

70 Tracker Keller  70 14:26.2 71 6:35.4 21:01.7 +4:54.7
79 Soldotna Grade: 10

71 Drake McGinley  71 14:29.4 73 6:43.2 21:12.7 +5:05.7
74 Dimond Grade: 12

72 Hunter Hamm 75 14:47.1 69 6:32.5 21:19.7 +5:12.7
87 Chugiak Grade: 9

73  Bryce Herda  73 14:37.9 74 6:48.3 21:26.3 +5:19.3
56 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

74 Andrew Severs 72 14:37.0 79 6:57.0 21:34.1 +5:27.1
60 Glennallen Grade: 12

75 Silvan  Krieg  74 14:45.1 75 6:50.5 21:35.6 +5:28.6
86 Kenai Grade: 11



76 Rox Mercer  77 15:00.0 72 6:36.4 21:36.4 +5:29.4
78 Eagle River Grade: 12

77 Corder Janes  78 15:02.7 70 6:33.7 21:36.5 +5:29.5
68 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

78 Oliver Trobaugh 76 14:59.4 78 6:57.0 21:56.5 +5:49.5
84 Seward Grade: 12

79 Isaac T 80 15:17.6 76 6:54.0 22:11.7 +6:04.7
83 Lathrop Grade: 9

80 Elijah Pancoast  79 15:16.8 82 7:02.5 22:19.3 +6:12.3
101 Kenai Grade: 9

81 Aiden Summers 81 15:20.6 81 7:01.7 22:22.4 +6:15.4
80 North Pole Grade: 12

82 Dalton Koch 82 15:23.0 84 7:04.9 22:27.9 +6:20.9
82 Lathrop Grade: 10

83 Connor Gustafson 84 15:25.7 85 7:05.1 22:30.9 +6:23.9
93 Palmer Grade: 9

84 Landon Adkins 86 15:36.5 80 7:01.0 22:37.5 +6:30.5
81 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

85 Jacob  Ries 85 15:28.6 87 7:11.0 22:39.6 +6:32.6
72 Soldotna Grade: 10

86 Gray Odencrans 88 15:47.1 83 7:03.5 22:50.7 +6:43.7
91 Valdez Grade: 11

87 Charles Thiede 83 15:24.9 94 7:29.0 22:54.0 +6:47.0
75 Palmer Grade: 12

88 Gabe Caruthers 89 15:48.4 88 7:14.7 23:03.1 +6:56.1
85 Valdez Grade: 11

89 Dylan Luna 87 15:42.0 95 7:30.5 23:12.6 +7:05.6
77 Chugiak Grade: 12

90 James Humphrey 90 15:52.8 93 7:28.4 23:21.2 +7:14.2
96 Valdez Grade: 11

91 Nathan Momblow 91 16:15.3 91 7:18.7 23:34.1 +7:27.1
103 Eagle River Grade: 11

92 Isaac Verbrugge 92 16:19.6 89 7:17.4 23:37.1 +7:30.1
92 Grace Grade: 10

93 Leif Konrath-Bera 94 16:28.8 90 7:17.6 23:46.5 +7:39.5
95 Eagle River Grade: 9

94 Andrew Zingone 97 16:49.3 92 7:26.6 24:16.0 +8:09.0
90 Grace Grade: 11

95 Quinn  Urbanus 93 16:26.1 97 7:52.2 24:18.3 +8:11.3
99 Chugiak Grade: 9

96 Simon McMahan 98 17:13.6 86 7:06.9 24:20.5 +8:13.5
100 Glennallen Grade: 10

97 Caleb Miller 96 16:48.1 96 7:40.1 24:28.3 +8:21.3
88 Grace Grade: 12

98 Caleb Schane 95 16:46.6 100 8:03.4 24:50.1 +8:43.1
94 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

99 Braiden Williams 99 17:14.4 98 7:55.4 25:09.9 +9:02.9
105 Valdez Grade: 11

100 Finley Hightower  100 17:15.8 103 8:08.4 25:24.2 +9:17.2
108 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

101 Tucker Nakken 101 17:26.8 101 8:05.1 25:31.9 +9:24.9
111 Eagle River Grade: 9

102 Timothy Severs 104 18:13.5 102 8:05.4 26:18.9 +10:11.9
106 Glennallen Grade: 10

103 Haakon Guy 105 18:20.8 99 7:58.9 26:19.8 +10:12.8
98 Lathrop Grade: 10

104 William Jordan  102 17:56.4 105 8:27.3 26:23.8 +10:16.8
97 Hutchison Grade: 11



121 Registered 116 Finished 4 Did Not Start 1 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

105 Zane Caruthers 106 18:26.2 104 8:16.7 26:43.0 +10:36.0
102 Valdez Grade: 9

106 Elliott Drake 107 18:26.3 106 8:32.7 26:59.1 +10:52.1
112 Bartlett Grade: 10

107 Justine Alejo 109 18:48.5 108 8:45.9 27:34.4 +11:27.4
114 Bartlett

108 Aidan Willett 103 18:13.4 111 9:25.8 27:39.2 +11:32.2
107 Bartlett Grade: 12

109 Devin  Edwin 110 19:21.9 107 8:37.2 27:59.1 +11:52.1
110 North Pole Grade: 11

110 Paxson Williams 108 18:42.1 112 9:27.3 28:09.4 +12:02.4
117 Valdez Grade: 9

111 Jackson Mollenhauer 111 19:32.1 109 9:10.7 28:42.9 +12:35.9
109 North Pole Grade: 12

112 Riley Beaudreault 112 19:50.5 110 9:21.6 29:12.1 +13:05.1
115 North Pole Grade: 10

113 Liam Wade 113 20:57.8 114 9:42.9 30:40.8 +14:33.8
116 North Pole Grade: 11

114 Dakari Renteria 114 21:06.4 113 9:36.9 30:43.3 +14:36.3
119 Bartlett

115 Benjamin Mollenhauer  115 23:17.1 115 10:21.3 33:38.5 +17:31.5
113 North Pole Grade: 10

116 Brian Derendy 116 25:50.9 116 12:13.8 38:04.7 +21:57.7
120 Kuspuk ESSS Grade: 10

DNF Ethan Styvar  
5 South Anchorage Grade: 11

DNS Elliot Hanson  
104 Kenai Grade: 12

DNS Sam Dyrenforth   
118 Eagle River Grade: 12

DNS Cade McGinley  
121 Dimond Grade: 11

DNS Farell Gloeckner  
122 Bartlett Grade: 12



Venue
Venue Name Birch Hill Recreation Area

Venue Owner Fairbanks North Star Borough

Organizer
Governing Body Alaska School Activities Association

Host School/Region North Pole HS/Region 6

Organizer Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

Competition Jury
Technical Delegate Lin Hinderman

Assistant TD Kent Slaughter

Chief of Competition Sue Faulkner

ASAA Representative Kathleen Navarre

Friday - Open Day 1 & 2 Combined
2025-02-21

All Racers - High School Open
DiffsTimeStage 2Stage 1 Name

1 Jack Leveque 1 13:33.7 1 16:07.0 29:40.7
Service Grade: 10

2 Coby Marvin  3 14:21.4 2 16:24.6 30:46.0 +1:05.3
Colony Grade: 12

3 Kieran Kaufman  2 14:18.3 3 16:46.4 31:04.8 +1:24.1
West Valley Grade: 11

4 Gabe Black 4 14:27.4 4 16:59.4 31:26.8 +1:46.1
Colony Grade: 11

5 Finn Lamb 5 14:41.8 10 17:12.9 31:54.8 +2:14.1
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

6 Peter-John Bragonier  9 14:52.7 5 17:05.5 31:58.3 +2:17.6
West Valley Grade: 12

7 Wells Wappett 6 14:50.1 6 17:08.5 31:58.6 +2:17.9
Lathrop Grade: 12

8 Nathan Vandelugt  7 14:50.9 11 17:15.1 32:06.1 +2:25.4
West Valley Grade: 11

9 Raven Spangler  11 14:58.8 7 17:11.2 32:10.1 +2:29.4
Colony Grade: 10

10 Grayson Stanek-Alward 10 14:54.6 13 17:33.2 32:27.8 +2:47.1
South Anchorage Grade: 11

11 Chase  Laker 16 15:23.0 9 17:11.6 32:34.7 +2:54.0
Kenai Grade: 11

12 Weston Sensabaugh 19 15:31.5 8 17:11.3 32:42.8 +3:02.1
Colony Grade: 11

13 Cedar Ruckel  14 15:20.9 12 17:25.4 32:46.4 +3:05.7
South Anchorage Grade: 11

14 Miles Numme-Worrell 12 15:05.3 16 17:46.3 32:51.7 +3:11.0
Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

15 Basile Plattet 8 14:51.3 21 18:08.5 32:59.9 +3:19.2
West Valley Grade: 11

16 Logan Cuddy 18 15:31.0 14 17:34.3 33:05.4 +3:24.7
Service Grade: 12

17 Finn Dudley  15 15:21.5 19 17:54.8 33:16.3 +3:35.6
West Anchorage Grade: 9



18 Zane Griffis 20 15:31.6 20 17:55.7 33:27.4 +3:46.7
Service Grade: 12

19 Owen Harth 13 15:17.6 23 18:10.6 33:28.3 +3:47.6
South Anchorage Grade: 11

20 Braxton Thornley 23 15:44.1 17 17:47.1 33:31.2 +3:50.5
South Anchorage Grade: 10

21 Jody  Goodrich  17 15:23.5 24 18:11.4 33:34.9 +3:54.2
Homer Grade: 12

22 Aksel Flagstad  25 15:54.8 15 17:40.4 33:35.3 +3:54.6
South Anchorage Grade: 9

23 Reid  Merrill 22 15:37.6 22 18:09.0 33:46.7 +4:06.0
West Valley Grade: 10

24 Owen Wooller 26 16:00.2 18 17:53.0 33:53.3 +4:12.6
West Valley Grade: 12

25 Dylan Autrey  21 15:36.9 27 18:24.6 34:01.5 +4:20.8
Service Grade: 12

26 Johannes Bynagle 35 16:27.3 25 18:11.5 34:38.9 +4:58.2
Homer Grade: 11

27 Ollie Dahl  24 15:44.6 35 19:05.8 34:50.4 +5:09.7
Soldotna Grade: 9

28 Elias Watson 40 16:36.0 26 18:21.7 34:57.7 +5:17.0
Service Grade: 11

29 Atlin Frederick 34 16:25.8 28 18:39.4 35:05.3 +5:24.6
West Anchorage Grade: 10

30 Michael Davidson 28 16:14.2 34 19:05.6 35:19.9 +5:39.2
Soldotna Grade: 11

31 Jake Black  27 16:10.9 37 19:10.5 35:21.4 +5:40.7
Colony Grade: 9

32 Emmett Schneider 31 16:22.0 29 18:59.9 35:21.9 +5:41.2
Lathrop Grade: 11

33 Walker Battreall 33 16:24.6 31 19:03.5 35:28.1 +5:47.4
Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

34 Josiah Sheldon 32 16:23.8 33 19:04.5 35:28.4 +5:47.7
Service Grade: 10

35 Liam Dudley 37 16:29.1 38 19:11.5 35:40.7 +6:00.0
West Anchorage Grade: 12

36 Easton  Roads 42 16:41.7 36 19:07.9 35:49.6 +6:08.9
Grace Grade: 11

37 Parker Richards 43 16:51.8 32 19:03.7 35:55.5 +6:14.8
Soldotna Grade: 11

38 Rockwell Bates 41 16:41.1 40 19:17.2 35:58.3 +6:17.6
Homer Grade: 11

39 Creed Cvancara 36 16:28.6 51 19:34.6 36:03.3 +6:22.6
Dimond Grade: 11

40 Griffin Gracey 46 17:01.1 30 19:02.7 36:03.8 +6:23.1
Chugiak Grade: 12

41 Noble Cassidy 30 16:20.8 55 19:43.2 36:04.0 +6:23.3
Soldotna Grade: 12

42 Teigan Copp  29 16:15.5 56 19:48.6 36:04.2 +6:23.5
Palmer Grade: 11

43 Chandon Lutz 39 16:35.5 49 19:33.3 36:08.9 +6:28.2
Colony Grade: 12

44 Liam Cleary 45 16:57.7 39 19:12.0 36:09.7 +6:29.0
Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

45 Ferguson Wheeler 38 16:31.7 54 19:38.0 36:09.7 +6:29.0
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

46 Talven Wigglesworth 44 16:53.8 46 19:25.3 36:19.2 +6:38.5
West Anchorage Grade: 9



47 Kodiak Coleman 47 17:03.4 41 19:19.5 36:23.0 +6:42.3
Dimond Grade: 10

48 Oliver Parker 48 17:05.8 44 19:23.5 36:29.3 +6:48.6
Palmer Grade: 12

49 Charlie Rustand  51 17:08.2 45 19:25.0 36:33.3 +6:52.6
Homer Grade: 9

50 Colton Merriner 52 17:12.6 47 19:27.5 36:40.2 +6:59.5
Grace Grade: 12

51 Tate Skinner 56 17:19.8 42 19:21.6 36:41.5 +7:00.8
Dimond Grade: 9

52 Owen Lovejoy 53 17:12.7 50 19:34.2 36:47.0 +7:06.3
Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

53 Thomas Erickson 54 17:18.2 52 19:36.0 36:54.2 +7:13.5
Dimond Grade: 12

54 Kohen Galloway 49 17:06.3 57 19:55.2 37:01.6 +7:20.9
Chugiak Grade: 11

55 Dax Campbell  60 17:35.4 48 19:31.6 37:07.0 +7:26.3
Hutchison Grade: 9

56 Fletcher Darr 69 18:05.3 43 19:22.5 37:27.8 +7:47.1
Kenai Grade: 9

57 Leif Anderson 61 17:39.4 58 19:56.9 37:36.4 +7:55.7
Lathrop Grade: 11

58 Leif Jaworski  50 17:08.1 64 20:35.0 37:43.1 +8:02.4
Homer Grade: 12

59 Easton Markewich 58 17:23.1 59 20:27.5 37:50.6 +8:09.9
Palmer Grade: 11

60 Will McMahan 71 18:15.4 53 19:36.7 37:52.2 +8:11.5
Glennallen Grade: 9

61 Grant Eldridge 57 17:22.5 65 20:42.7 38:05.3 +8:24.6
Grace Grade: 10

62 Andrue Cook 62 17:41.0 60 20:28.6 38:09.6 +8:28.9
Palmer Grade: 10

63 Levi  Strong  66 17:51.6 61 20:28.9 38:20.5 +8:39.8
Kenai Grade: 11

64 Hollis Crosby  65 17:51.5 62 20:29.7 38:21.2 +8:40.5
West Anchorage Grade: 10

65 Tait Ostrom  64 17:51.3 63 20:30.3 38:21.6 +8:40.9
Homer Grade: 11

66 Nico Graziano 68 17:52.6 66 20:46.6 38:39.3 +8:58.6
Bettye Davis East Grade: 9

67 Ethan Gheen 63 17:48.3 68 20:56.2 38:44.6 +9:03.9
West Anchorage Grade: 10

68  Bryce Herda  55 17:19.3 73 21:26.3 38:45.7 +9:05.0
Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

69 Andrew Severs 59 17:32.9 74 21:34.1 39:07.0 +9:26.3
Glennallen Grade: 12

70 Atlas Payne 74 18:29.9 69 20:57.2 39:27.2 +9:46.5
Eagle River Grade: 11

71 Corder Janes  67 17:52.2 77 21:36.5 39:28.8 +9:48.1
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

72 Drake McGinley  72 18:26.6 71 21:12.7 39:39.4 +9:58.7
Dimond Grade: 12

73 Tracker Keller  77 18:37.7 70 21:01.7 39:39.4 +9:58.7
Soldotna Grade: 10

74 Rox Mercer  76 18:34.2 76 21:36.4 40:10.6 +10:29.9
Eagle River Grade: 12

75 Nash Smedley 87 20:00.0 67 20:48.2 40:48.2 +11:07.5
Chugiak Grade: 9



76 Jacob  Ries 70 18:13.0 85 22:39.6 40:52.7 +11:12.0
Soldotna Grade: 10

77 Hunter Hamm 85 19:38.1 72 21:19.7 40:57.8 +11:17.1
Chugiak Grade: 9

78 Aiden Summers 78 18:40.4 81 22:22.4 41:02.8 +11:22.1
North Pole Grade: 12

79 Silvan  Krieg  84 19:36.5 75 21:35.6 41:12.2 +11:31.5
Kenai Grade: 11

80 Landon Adkins 79 18:42.7 84 22:37.5 41:20.2 +11:39.5
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

81 Oliver Trobaugh 82 19:25.8 78 21:56.5 41:22.3 +11:41.6
Seward Grade: 12

82 Charles Thiede 73 18:29.7 87 22:54.0 41:23.8 +11:43.1
Palmer Grade: 12

83 Dalton Koch 80 19:04.2 82 22:27.9 41:32.2 +11:51.5
Lathrop Grade: 10

84 Isaac T 81 19:24.7 79 22:11.7 41:36.4 +11:55.7
Lathrop Grade: 9

85 Dylan Luna 75 18:32.2 89 23:12.6 41:44.8 +12:04.1
Chugiak Grade: 12

86 Gabe Caruthers 83 19:26.0 88 23:03.1 42:29.2 +12:48.5
Valdez Grade: 11

87 Gray Odencrans 89 20:14.2 86 22:50.7 43:04.9 +13:24.2
Valdez Grade: 11

88 Connor Gustafson 91 20:38.3 83 22:30.9 43:09.2 +13:28.5
Palmer Grade: 9

89 Elijah Pancoast  99 21:02.3 80 22:19.3 43:21.7 +13:41.0
Kenai Grade: 9

90 Isaac Verbrugge 90 20:15.2 92 23:37.1 43:52.4 +14:11.7
Grace Grade: 10

91 Caleb Miller 86 19:40.3 97 24:28.3 44:08.7 +14:28.0
Grace Grade: 12

92 James Humphrey 94 20:50.7 90 23:21.2 44:11.9 +14:31.2
Valdez Grade: 11

93 Andrew Zingone 88 20:01.9 94 24:16.0 44:17.9 +14:37.2
Grace Grade: 11

94 Leif Konrath-Bera 93 20:45.3 93 23:46.5 44:31.8 +14:51.1
Eagle River Grade: 9

95 Nathan Momblow 101 21:10.3 91 23:34.1 44:44.4 +15:03.7
Eagle River Grade: 11

96 Quinn  Urbanus 97 21:00.3 95 24:18.3 45:18.7 +15:38.0
Chugiak Grade: 9

97 Simon McMahan 98 21:01.3 96 24:20.5 45:21.9 +15:41.2
Glennallen Grade: 10

98 Caleb Schane 92 20:44.7 98 24:50.1 45:34.8 +15:54.1
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

99 Braiden Williams 102 21:37.0 99 25:09.9 46:47.0 +17:06.3
Valdez Grade: 11

100 Haakon Guy 96 20:55.9 103 26:19.8 47:15.7 +17:35.0
Lathrop Grade: 10

101 William Jordan  95 20:53.1 104 26:23.8 47:16.9 +17:36.2
Hutchison Grade: 11

102 Finley Hightower  105 22:18.7 100 25:24.2 47:43.0 +18:02.3
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

103 Zane Caruthers 100 21:03.2 105 26:43.0 47:46.3 +18:05.6
Valdez Grade: 9

104 Timothy Severs 103 21:50.8 102 26:18.9 48:09.7 +18:29.0
Glennallen Grade: 10



105 Tucker Nakken 108 22:48.6 101 25:31.9 48:20.6 +18:39.9
Eagle River Grade: 9

106 Aidan Willett 104 22:18.3 108 27:39.2 49:57.5 +20:16.8
Bartlett Grade: 12

107 Devin  Edwin 107 22:34.6 109 27:59.1 50:33.7 +20:53.0
North Pole Grade: 11

108 Elliott Drake 109 23:38.3 106 26:59.1 50:37.4 +20:56.7
Bartlett Grade: 10

109 Jackson Mollenhauer 106 22:30.1 111 28:42.9 51:13.0 +21:32.3
North Pole Grade: 12

110 Justine Alejo 111 23:48.3 107 27:34.4 51:22.7 +21:42.0
Bartlett

111 Riley Beaudreault 112 24:19.8 112 29:12.1 53:32.0 +23:51.3
North Pole Grade: 10

112 Paxson Williams 114 25:33.9 110 28:09.4 53:43.4 +24:02.7
Valdez Grade: 9

113 Liam Wade 113 24:48.2 113 30:40.8 55:29.0 +25:48.3
North Pole Grade: 11

114 Benjamin Mollenhauer  110 23:46.8 115 33:38.5 57:25.3 +27:44.6
North Pole Grade: 10

115 Dakari Renteria 115 26:44.6 114 30:43.3 57:27.9 +27:47.2
Bartlett

116 Brian Derendy 116 31:45.7 116 38:04.7 1:09:50.5 +40:09.8
Kuspuk ESSS Grade: 10

  Ethan Styvar 14:35.8  
South Anchorage Grade: 11

  Elliot Hanson 21:28.0  
Kenai Grade: 12

  Sam Dyrenforth  26:11.5  
Eagle River Grade: 12

  Cade McGinley  
Dimond Grade: 11

  Farell Gloeckner  
Bartlett Grade: 12



Venue
Venue Name Birch Hill Recreation Area

Venue Owner Fairbanks North Star Borough

Organizers
Governing Body Alaska School Activities Association

Host School/Region North Pole HS/Region 6

Organizer Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

Competition Jury
Technical Delegate Lin Hinderman

Assistant TD Kent Slaughter

Chief of Competition Sue Faulkner

ASAA Representative Kathleen Navarre

Saturday - Open 4x3km Relay – Overall Results
2025-02-22

All Racers - High School Open
DiffsTime

Lap #4Lap #3Lap #2Lap #1
 Name

1 Colony 6 8:28.0 1 8:02.1 1 7:03.7 2 7:20.6 30:54.5
21 Leg 1: Raven Spangler Leg 2: Gabe Black Leg 3: Coby Marvin Leg 4: Weston Sensabaugh

2 West Valley 2 8:07.6 2 8:27.3 2 7:11.9 1 7:07.8 30:54.8 +0.3
22 Leg 1: Basile Plattet Leg 2: Nathan Vanderlugt Leg 3: Peter-John Bragonier Leg 4: Kieran Kaufman

3 South Anchorage 4 8:18.9 3 8:28.6 4 7:27.0 4 7:39.7 31:54.4 +59.9
24 Leg 1: Ethan Styvar Leg 2: Owen Harth Leg 3: Grayson Stanek-Alward Leg 4: Cedar Ruckel

4 Service 11 8:53.5 4 9:13.8 3 7:24.8 5 7:48.6 33:20.8 +2:26.3
23 Leg 1: Dylan Autry Leg 2: Josiah Sheldon Leg 3: Zane Griffis Leg 4: Elias Watson

5 Soldotna 12 8:56.3 6 9:22.5 6 7:58.4 9 8:02.3 34:19.7 +3:25.2
28 Leg 1: Michael Davidson Leg 2: Noble Cassidy Leg 3: Parker Richards Leg 4: Ollie Dahl

6 Bettye Davis East 8 8:37.2 5 9:16.0 8 8:29.9 6 7:58.8 34:22.0 +3:27.5
27 Leg 1: Miles Numme-Worrell Leg 2: Walker Battreall Leg 3: Owen Lovejoy Leg 4: Liam Cleary

7 Homer 10 8:50.1 7 9:28.4 11 8:35.7 3 7:36.5 34:30.8 +3:36.3
26 Leg 1: Jody Goodrich Leg 2: Rockwell Bates Leg 3: Leif Jaworski Leg 4: Johannes Bynagle

8 West Anchorage 7 8:30.5 10 9:40.3 7 8:23.9 7 8:00.2 34:35.1 +3:40.6
25 Leg 1: Finn Dudley Leg 2: Ethan Gheen Leg 3: Talven Wigglesworth Leg 4: Atlin Fredericks

9 Dimond 9 8:39.8 9 9:38.9 5 7:57.6 15 8:27.7 34:44.1 +3:49.6
29 Leg 1: Cvancara, Creed Leg 2: Coleman, Kodiak Leg 3: Erickson, Thomas Leg 4: Skinner, Tate

10 Palmer 13 9:18.4 8 9:37.4 10 8:32.2 10 8:15.5 35:43.6 +4:49.1
31 Leg 1: Teigan Copp Leg 2: Easton Markewich Leg 3: Andrue Cook Leg 4: Oliver Parker

11 Kenai 5 8:27.9 11 9:43.3 14 9:19.3 11 8:16.5 35:47.2 +4:52.7
33 Leg 1: Chase Laker Leg 2: Levi Strong Leg 3: Silvan Kreig Leg 4: Fletcher Darr

12 Chugiak 15 9:29.9 12 10:04.4 12 8:46.6 16 8:36.8 36:57.8 +6:03.3
34 Leg 1: Griffin Gracey Leg 2: Dylan Luna Leg 3: Nash Smedley Leg 4: Kohen Galloway

13 Lathrop 3 8:18.2 14 10:39.0 17 9:47.9 12 8:17.3 37:02.5 +6:08.0
30 Leg 1: Wells Wappett Leg 2: Dalton Koch Leg 3: Isaac T Leg 4: Emmett Schneider

14 Grace 16 9:33.9 16 10:59.3 9 8:30.7 8 8:01.0 37:05.0 +6:10.5
35 Leg 1: Grant Eldridge Leg 2: Caleb Miller Leg 3: Colton Merriner Leg 4: Easton Roads

15 Juneau-Douglas 1 7:57.9 13 10:28.4 15 9:28.1 14 8:25.4 38:19.9 +7:25.4
32 Leg 1: Finn Lamb Leg 2: Corder Janes Leg 3: Landon Adkins Leg 4: Ferguson Wheeler

16 Glennallen 14 9:21.3 18 11:48.6 19 10:33.5 13 8:19.0 40:02.5 +9:08.0
37 Leg 1: Andrew Severs Leg 2: Timothy Severs Leg 3: Simon McMahan Leg 4: Will McMahan

17 Eagle River 17 9:54.8 15 10:44.4 16 9:42.5 18 10:03.2 40:25.0 +9:30.5
36 Leg 1: Atlas Payne Leg 2: Rox Mercer Leg 3: Nathan Momblow Leg 4: Leif Konrath-Bera



20 Registered 20 Finished 0 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

Juneau-Douglas (#32)  |  +2:00  Tag outside of exchange zone

18 Valdez 18 11:02.2 17 11:20.3 18 10:16.3 17 9:26.9 42:05.8 +11:11.3
38 Leg 1: Gabe Caruthers Leg 2: Braiden Williams Leg 3: James Humphrey Leg 4: Gray Odencrans

19 North Pole 19 12:14.5 19 13:36.4 13 9:18.8 20 11:21.4 46:31.3 +15:36.8
39 Leg 1: Jackson Mollenhauer Leg 2: Riley Beaudreault Leg 3: Aiden Summers Leg 4: Devon Edwin

20 Bartlett 20 12:26.8 20 15:02.6 20 11:36.6 19 10:56.9 50:03.0 +19:08.5
40 Leg 1: Aidan Willett Leg 2: Dakari Renteria Leg 3: Justine Alejo Leg 4: Elliott Drake

Sanctions


